FIBER SPECIFICATION MULTIMODE FIBER

G50/125/245 pm

Optical characteristics multimode fiber

Fiber class

Fiber class availakle |::|}-' HUBER+SUHMNER

G62,5/125/245 pm

G50/125/245
OM2 / OM3

G62,5/125/245
OM1 / OM2

Bandwidth [overfilled launch)

zee table

"link |engfh for standardized fiber types"

_ _ B850 nm| 2.30 270 dB/km
Attenuation typlccﬂ
1300 nm | 0.55 0.55 dB/km
B850 nm | =250 =3.00 dB/km
Attenuation maximum
1300 nm | =070 =0.80 dB/km
850 nm| 1.482 1.494
Effective group index of refraction
1300 nm | 1.477 1.491
Geometrical characteristics
Fiber class G50/125/245 G62.5/125/245
Core diameter 50 + 32 625 +3 pm
C|u::1::|-::|ing diameter 125 +£25 125 +£2 pm
Coating diometer [uncoloured) 245 £ 10 245 £ 10 pm
Concentricity error core/cladding =15 =15 pm
Core non-r:lrcuh::rit:,r =4 =4 pm
C|u::1::|-::|ing non-mr-:uh::rirj,r =1 =1 %o
Coating nu::n-circu|-::|r|’r}f =6 =4 A




